## HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE TOWN OF SECAUCUS

700 County Avenue Secaucus, New Jersey 07094

## ANNUAL MEETING NOTICE

In accordance with the provisions of Chapter 231, Public Laws 1975, Annual Notice of the schedule of the regular meetings of the Housing Authority of the Town of Secaucus, County of Hudson, State of New Jersey for the year 2025 is hereby provided.

The locations of said regular meetings shall be as follows:

Date	Time	Date	Time
January 23, 2025 "Kroll Heights"	7 PM	July 24, 2025 "Kroll Heights"	7 PM
February 27,2025 "Elms"	7 PM	No August Meeting	
March 27, 2025 "Rocco Impreveduto		September 25, 2025 "Kroll Heights"	7 PM
April 24, 2025 "Kroll Heights"	7 PM	October 23, 2025 "Rocco Impreveduto T	
May 22, 2025 "Elms"	7 PM	No November Meeting	
June 26, 2025 "Rocco Impreveduto		December 4, 2025 7 "Elms"	PM

Date: 12/12/2024

CHRISTOPHER W. MARRA Executive Director

Instructions: Publish in Jersey Journal. Post on the Official Bulletin Board in the Secaucus Municipal Government Center.

<sup>&</sup>quot;Elms," 777-5th Street

<sup>&</sup>quot;Rocco Impreveduto Towers," 600 County Avenue "Kroll Heights," 700 County Avenue